

**Court No. - 68**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5652 of 2019

**Appellant :-** Rajesh Singh And 4 Ors.

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Ashok Kumar Mishra,Adeel Ahmad Khan,Adeel,Kameshwar Singh

**Counsel for Respondent :-** G.A.,Lokesh Kumar Dwivedi

**Hon'ble Virendra Kumar Srivastava,J.**

On the request of learned counsel for the parties, put up this appeal on 19.11.2019 as fresh.

**Order Date :-** 14.11.2019

Saurabh