

**Court No. - 86**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5652 of 2019

**Appellant :-** Rajesh Singh And 4 Ors.

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Ashok Kumar Mishra,Adeel Ahmad Khan,Adeel,Kameshwar Singh,Paras Nath Singh

**Counsel for Respondent :-** G.A.,Lokesh Kumar Dwivedi

**Hon'ble Subhash Chand,J.**

As prayed, list on 1.2.2021.

**Order Date :-** 20.1.2021

SKS